number of bonus shares settled in F2017 and F2018. For the value of
unvested awards see pages 60 and 61.

Termination of office payments
In F2018, no payments were made to executive management

as a result of  termination of  employment.

51 CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REPORT 2018

REMUNERATION REPORT continued

SINGLE FIGURE REMUNERATION
2018 2017

All figures in
R’000

Basic
salary

Retirement
fund

contributions
(including

pension
scheme

contributions)
Medical
benefits

Other
benefits

and
allowances1

Total
annual

package
before

Incentives

Short-term
incentives

Total
annual

package
after

short-term
incentives,

before
long-term
incentives

Long term
incentives4

Total
single
figure

remunera-
tion

All figures in
R’000

Basic
salary

Retirement
fund

contributions
(including

pension
scheme

contributions)
Medical
benefits

Other
benefits

and
allowances1

Total
Annual

Package
before

Incentives

Short-term
incentives

Total
annual

package
after

short-term
incentives,

before
long-term
incentives

Long term
incentives4

Total
single
figure

remunera-
tion

Cash
bonus2

Bonus
deferred3

Cash
bonus2

Bonus
deferred3

Performance
Shares

Performance
Shares

Executive
Directors

Executive
Directors

Dr P T Motsepe 10 237  –  – 2 10 239  –  9 609 19 848 11 578 31 426 Dr P T Motsepe 9 181   –   –   2 9 183   –   9 535 18 718 4 503  23 221

M P Schmidt 7 086 478  – 153 7 717 8 092   –   15 809 7 706 23 515 M P Schmidt 6 741 456   –   153 7 350 6 022 2 007 15 379 3 633  19 012

M Arnold5 2 266 185 31 30 2 512 2 392   –   4 904 4 036 8 940 M Arnold5 4 917 405 60 60 5 442 5 350 – 10 792 1 108 11 900

H L Mkatshana 3 594 296  – 93 3 983 3 758   –   7 741 2 325 10 066 H L Mkatshana 3 409 310   –   75 3 794 2 401 800 6 995 1 040 8 035

A M Mukhuba6 3 276 353  – 18 3 647 3 776   –   7 423  – 7 423 A M Mukhuba6   –   –   –   –   –   –   –  –  –  –

A J Wilkens 7 448  – 64 73 7 585 7 016   –   14 601 6 083 20 684 A J Wilkens 7 101   –   60 70 7 231 6 962 – 14 193 2 892 17 085

Total for
Executive
Directors 33 907 1 312 95 369 35 683 25 034 9 609 70 326 31 728 102 054

Total for
Executive
Directors 31 349 1 171 120 360 33 000 20 735 12 342 66 077 13 176 79 253

Prescribed
Officers7

Prescribed
Officers7

A Joubert 3 933 440  – 192 4 565 4 938  – 9 503 4 073 13 576 A Joubert 3 786 420   –   173 4 379 4 478 – 8 857 1 765 10 622

J C Steenkamp8  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 4 016 4 016 J C Steenkamp8 5 766 575   –   739 7 080 6 962 – 14 042 1 515 15 557

F A Uys9 1 858 185  – 41 2 084 1 960  – 4 044 2 441 6 485 F A Uys9 3 387 339   –   68 3 794 2 560 – 6 354 1 467 7 821

Total for
Prescribed
Officers 5 791 625  – 233 6 649 6 898  – 13 547 10 530 24 077

Total for
Prescribed
Officers 12 939 1 334   –   980 15 253 14 000 – 29 253 4 747 34 000

Total for
Executive
Directors and
Prescribed
Officers 39 698 1 937 95 602 42 332 31 932 9 609 83 873 42 258 126 131

Total for
Executive
Directors and
Prescribed
Officers 44 288 2 505 120 1 340 48 253 34 735 12 342 95 330 17 923 113 253

1  Includes travel, UIF and risk benefits.
2  See page 40 for additional information about accrued cash bonuses.
3  Cash value equivalent of  the short-term incentive bonus. In F2019, 100% of  the F2018 cash bonus will be awarded as deferred bonus shares and matching performance

shares in terms of  the Deferred Bonus/Co-Investment Scheme. See the schedule of  unvested bonus share awards on pages 58 and 59 of  this report.
4  Includes the pre-tax settlement value of  (i) matching performance shares in terms of  the Deferred Bonus/Co-Investment Scheme, (ii) annual allocation of  performance shares.

[…]

8  Mr J C Steenkamp retired as the Chief  Executive: Exploration and Strategic Services with effect from 30 June 2017. He became a Non-executive Director with effect from

10 October 2017.
9  Mr F A Uys retired from the Company with effect from 8 January 2018.

52 CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REPORT 2018

REMUNERATION REPORT continued

SINGLE FIGURE REMUNERATION
2018 2017

All figures in
R’000

Basic
salary

Retirement
fund

contributions
(including

pension
scheme

contributions)
Medical
benefits

Other
benefits

and
allowances1

Total
annual

package
before

Incentives

Short-term
incentives

Total
annual

package
after

short-term
incentives,

before
long-term
incentives

Long term
incentives4

Total
single
figure

remunera-
tion

All figures in
R’000

Basic
salary

Retirement
fund

contributions
(including

pension
scheme

contributions)
Medical
benefits

Other
benefits

and
allowances1

Total
Annual

Package
before

Incentives

Short-term
incentives

Total
annual

package
after

short-term
incentives,

before
long-term
incentives

Long term
incentives4

Total
single
figure

remunera-
tion

Cash
bonus2

Bonus
deferred3

Cash
bonus2

Bonus
deferred3

Performance
Shares

Performance
Shares

Executive
Directors

Executive
Directors

Dr P T Motsepe 10 237  –  – 2 10 239  –  9 609 19 848 11 578 31 426 Dr P T Motsepe 9 181   –   –   2 9 183   –   9 535 18 718 4 503  23 221

M P Schmidt 7 086 478  – 153 7 717 8 092   –   15 809 7 706 23 515 M P Schmidt 6 741 456   –   153 7 350 6 022 2 007 15 379 3 633  19 012

M Arnold5 2 266 185 31 30 2 512 2 392   –   4 904 4 036 8 940 M Arnold5 4 917 405 60 60 5 442 5 350 – 10 792 1 108 11 900

H L Mkatshana 3 594 296  – 93 3 983 3 758   –   7 741 2 325 10 066 H L Mkatshana 3 409 310   –   75 3 794 2 401 800 6 995 1 040 8 035

A M Mukhuba6 3 276 353  – 18 3 647 3 776   –   7 423  – 7 423 A M Mukhuba6   –   –   –   –   –   –   –  –  –  –

A J Wilkens 7 448  – 64 73 7 585 7 016   –   14 601 6 083 20 684 A J Wilkens 7 101   –   60 70 7 231 6 962 – 14 193 2 892 17 085

Total for
Executive
Directors 33 907 1 312 95 369 35 683 25 034 9 609 70 326 31 728 102 054

Total for
Executive
Directors 31 349 1 171 120 360 33 000 20 735 12 342 66 077 13 176 79 253

Prescribed
Officers7

Prescribed
Officers7

A Joubert 3 933 440  – 192 4 565 4 938  – 9 503 4 073 13 576 A Joubert 3 786 420   –   173 4 379 4 478 – 8 857 1 765 10 622

J C Steenkamp8  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 4 016 4 016 J C Steenkamp8 5 766 575   –   739 7 080 6 962 – 14 042 1 515 15 557

F A Uys9 1 858 185  – 41 2 084 1 960  – 4 044 2 441 6 485 F A Uys9 3 387 339   –   68 3 794 2 560 – 6 354 1 467 7 821

Total for
Prescribed
Officers 5 791 625  – 233 6 649 6 898  – 13 547 10 530 24 077

Total for
Prescribed
Officers 12 939 1 334   –   980 15 253 14 000 – 29 253 4 747 34 000

Total for
Executive
Directors and
Prescribed
Officers 39 698 1 937 95 602 42 332 31 932 9 609 83 873 42 258 126 131

Total for
Executive
Directors and
Prescribed
Officers 44 288 2 505 120 1 340 48 253 34 735 12 342 95 330 17 923 113 253

1  Includes travel, UIF and risk benefits.
2  See page 40 for additional information about accrued cash bonuses.
3  Cash value equivalent of  the short-term incentive bonus. In F2019, 100% of  the F2018 cash bonus will be awarded as deferred bonus shares and matching performance

shares in terms of  the Deferred Bonus/Co-Investment Scheme. See the schedule of  unvested bonus share awards on pages 58 and 59 of  this report.
4  Includes the pre-tax settlement value of  (i) matching performance shares in terms of  the Deferred Bonus/Co-Investment Scheme, (ii) annual allocation of  performance shares.